

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Randers, 1 June 2007 Company announcement No. 24/2007 Page 1 of 1

Disclosure requirement regarding share capital and number of voting rights as at 1 June 2007

In connection with the implementation of EU's Transparency Directive (2004/109/EF) in Danish legislation, the Danish Financial Supervisory Authority (Finanstilsynet) has issued executive order No. 226 of 15 March 2007 regarding issuers' disclosure requirements.

In accordance with section 17 (2) of the executive order, Vestas Wind Systems A/S is obliged to disclose the total number of voting rights as well as the total share capital of the company as at 1 June 2007.

Consequently, we can inform you that as at 1 June 2007, Vestas Wind Systems A/S has a nominal share capital of DKK 185,204,103. The share capital consists of a single class of shares, and each shareholding of DKK 1,00 carries one vote corresponding to a total number of voting rights of 185,204,103.

Any questions may be addressed to Peter Wenzel Kruse, Vice President of Communication & IR at Vestas Wind Systems A/S, telephone +45 9730 0000.

Yours sincerely Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Ditlev Engel President and CEO